L -IE- - B - N7 I S B S

NN [ P I N T O S S
gggambﬁwﬁﬁcwmqo\m&wuwa

30

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Amendment No. 1 to Attorney Contract with the Law Firm of Quigley &

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

Whitehill, P. L. C.)

RESOLUTION NO. 05-210
pursuant to Legislative Council Resolution No. 04-552, the Tohono 0’odham Nation
(the “Nation”) entered into an Attorney Contract with the law firm of Quigley &
Whitehill, P.L.C. (the “Attorneys”) for Fiscal Year 2005 in the amount of $5,000 to
provide legal representation to the Nation in connection with litigation and
negotiations related to the Central Arizona Project and such other matters assigned
by the Attorney General; and
the Attorney General assigned certain legal matters to the Attorneys relating to
assistance in the preparation of an amicus curiae brief on behalf of the Nation in
support ofthe Petition for Special Action filed in the Arizona Supreme Conrt (No. CV-
04-0385-SA); and
pursuant to Resolution 05-105, the Legislative Conncil approved the filing of the
amicus coriae brief; and
additional fonding is required to compensate the Attorneys for the legal
representation provided in connection with the preparation of the amicus curiae
brief; and
the Attorney General has proposed Amendment No. 1 to the Attorney Contract which
increases the Contract amount from $5,000 t0 $10,000; and
the budget ofthe Office of Attorney General (01-1031-810) has sufficient funds for the
increased Contract amount; and
the Domestic Affairs and Budget & Finance Committees recommmend approval by the

Legislative Council of Amendment No. 1 to the Attorney Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

1. The Tohono O'odham Legislative Council approves Amendment No. 1 to the
Attorney Contract, in the form attached hereto, which increases the Contract
amount to $10,000.

2. Funding for Amendment No. 1 shall be provided from the budget of the Office of
Attorney General (01-1031-810).

3. TheChairwoman oftheNationisauthorized and directed to execnte Amendment

No. 1.




o Q01 QAU &N e

Bob L W W e W W W W N R NN NI R D e e e e el el e e et

RESOLUTION NO. 05-210
{Approving Amendment Ne. 1 to Attorney Contract with the Law Firm of Quigley & Whitehill, P.L.C.)
Page 2 of 3

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 03*° Day
of MAY, 2005 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,265.6 FOR; -0- AGAINST;
~0~- NOT VOTING; and 364.1 [06] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section
2 (a) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'0Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
0'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuantto Section 16 of the Actof June 18, 1934 (48
Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'OD ;GISLATIVE COUNCIL

9M<¢

- /C%
/}1’5 Isidro/ Lopez, Leglslatlve Chairman

_QQ. d;y of ﬁ 74’“;/()/ , 2005

ATTEST:

Sy T sy

Lucille Lopez, Acﬁ‘;lgéfegislaﬁve Secretary

/ﬂéﬂay of 4/(//2/;)«/ , 2005.

Said Resolution was submitted for approvalto the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono

0'0Odham Nation on the % day of <22, 2005 at 5 z%_f o'clock, ﬁ M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Artlcle VI%f the Constitution and will become effective
upon her approval or upon her failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of

submittal.
TOHONO O 7‘\1\1 LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
,a/m /6 G AL L1 i

blwi Isidr: Lopez, Leglslatwe Chairman

[ 1 APPROVED on the day of , 2005

[ ] DISAPPROVED at o'clock, M.

" EXCEEDED 48 HOURS

VIVIAN JUAN-SAUNDERS, CHAIRWOMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION




[ -B- RN B Y R

W W W b b N9 B DD i ok ek ke ek ek ek e
EREGELBEEBEBRYUERREEREBRUNRRRURREBEROa 2GR

RESOLUTION NO. 05-210
(Approving Amendment No. 1 to Attorney Contract with the Law Firm of Quigley & Whitehill, P.L.C.)
Page 3 of3

Retarned to the Legislative Secretary on the / % day of

, 2005, at 44@ o'clock, é M.

%Wa a%%/zf«

Lucille Lopez, Acting Legisfdtive Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 05-210

ACTION: APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO ATTORNEY CONTRACT WITH THE LAW FIRM OF QUIGLEY &
WHITEHILL, P. L. C.
MOVED: COUNCILMAN VERLON JOSE SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN GLORIA RAMIREZ
DATE: MAY 03, 2005
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES | VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 96.30 X
192.6 (Nicholas Jose)
*0 | 2. DARLENE ANDREW 96.30 X X
(Rita Martinez)
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 232.80 X X
465.6 ( )
2. EVELYN JUAN 232.80 X
( }
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 88.05 X X
176.1 ( )
2. PHYLLIS JUAN 88.05 X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 107.70 X
215.4 (Olivia Liston-Villegas)
2. DENNIS RAMON 107.70 X
(Eleanor Hunter)
SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 83.15 X
166.3 ( ) %
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ
( ) 83.15
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.70 X
175.4 ( )
2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.710 X
( )
HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 85.15 X
170.3 (Mary E. Sam)
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 85.15 X
( )
GUVO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 95.70 X
191.4 \ ) 95.70 X
2. MICHAEL FLORES :
(Willard Manuel}
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 126.80 X
253.6 (Jonas Robles)
. 2. JEROME JOAQUIN 126.80 X
(Roberta Picard)
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 129.45 X X
258.9 (Juanita Homer)
2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.45 X
{David Garcia)
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 182.05 X
364.1 ( Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela ) x
2.( FRANCES G. AN')rONB 182.05
TOTAL 2,629.7 2,265.6 -0- -0- 364.1 [06]

**PASSED VOTES




